

Docket No. 20-DD-1945

1-31-92	101180262 IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and T
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
Name of conveying party(ies):    Conveying party(ies):   Conveying party(ies):	me realist and an accepting party (100).
JEFFREY DAVID WISINSKI	Name: General Electric Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	ed? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road
Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement	Change of Name City: Schenectady State: NY ZI
Execution Date: Sep 28, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Execution Date.	
-	nt number(s): together with a new application, the execution date of the application
Sep 28, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
7t. Tatorit Application 110.(6)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should be n</li></ol>	
	mailed:
concerning document should be n	mailed:  pmpany  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone	mailed:    Description
concerning document should be n Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	mailed:  mpany  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit
Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone	mailed:  mpany  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit
concerning document should be n Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear	mailed:    Docket Rm. 4A59
concerning document should be n Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear	mailed:    mpany
concerning document should be n Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear City: Schenectady Stat	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be no Name: General Electric Concerning Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear City: Schenectady State  9. Statement and signature.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-0846/  Te: NY ZIP: 12301
concerning document should be in Name: General Electric Consideration Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear  City: Schenectady State  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is  ANN M. AGOSTI	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be in Name: General Electric Con Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear City: Schenectady State  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as is	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be in Name: General Electric Consideration Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear  City: Schenectady State  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a is  ANN M. AGOSTI	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
concerning document should be no Name: General Electric Concentration Internal Address: CRD Patent Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8 Street Address: One Resear City: Schenectady State  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge as is  ANN M. AGOSTI Name of Person Signing	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41

8/93

... 1.

PATENT REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT	20-DD-1945
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration	n, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
JEFFREY DAVID WISINSKI of	f ERIE, PA
of	
of of	
of	
of of	
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its interest in and to the improvements in:	successors and assigns the entire right, title and
ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT DISRUPTER	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States pate	ent
<u> </u>	~··
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.:, filed	_
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns a consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any leg divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prall countries.  September 28, 1999	m the filing of said United States application, and the any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further said Company or its representatives or nominees gal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all generally do everything possible to aid said
Date	JEFFREY DAVID WISINSKI
State of PENNSYLVANIA , SS:	
County of _ERIE)	
,	08
This 28th day of September	_, 19 <del>/ (</del> , before me personally came the
above-named JEFFREY DAVID WISINSKI executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me the	to me personally known as the individual who hat he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
Notarial Seal Carol A. Wahlen, Nota Erie, Erie Coun	ary Public nty Date & Wakle
Seal My Commission Expires L	intion of Notares Public)
Page 1 of 1	PATENT

**PATENT REEL: 010317 FRAME: 0111** 

**Docket Number** 

RECORDED: 10/12/1999